Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210507 Call Order: 010 Proposal: E4V16 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST MULTI-POST SIGN REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44100747201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/07/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $75,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to relocate, furnish, install, repair,
and remove signs along the State Roadways in St Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (BDI) CONTRACT: Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small
business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of
work.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited
budgeted amount of $75,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be
issued under this contract.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is NOT required for this project.

PROPOSAL BID GUARANTEE: On proposals over $150,000, a Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000
and may be in the form of a Cashier s Check, made payable to the Florida Department of Transportation, the BDI Bid or Proposal
Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Funds approval for Fiscal Year 2022 is contingent upon Annual Legislative Appropriation
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E4V16
Description

Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-40
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-13
0700- 2-14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-50
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-401
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-403
0700- 3-404
0700- 3-405
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0700- 3-603
0700- 3-604
0700- 3-605
E700- 30- 1
E700- 30- 2
E700- 30- 3

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
SF

Quantity

3.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
10.000
7.000
3.000
2.000
1.000
3.000
10.000
10.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
16.000
10.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
10.000
4.000
4.000
5.000
1.000
11.532
4.000
1.000
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