Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210507 Call Order: 010 Proposal: E4V16 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST MULTI-POST SIGN REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44100747201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:730Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:05/07/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Aquis/i lexible diait filile

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$75,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to relocate, furnish, install, repair, and remove signs along the State Roadways in St Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (BDI) CONTRACT: Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm. For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budgeted amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is NOT required for this project.

PROPOSAL BID GUARANTEE: On proposals over \$150,000, a Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, made payable to the Florida Department of Transportation, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Funds approval for Fiscal Year 2022 is contingent upon Annual Legislative Appropriation

.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E4V16				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 SIGNS(GI	RND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)		
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	3.000
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 1-40	SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL	AS	4.000
	0700- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	10.000
	0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	7.000
	0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	3.000
	0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 2-50	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	AS	3.000
	0700- 2-60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	10.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	16.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-402	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-403	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-404	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-405	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-603	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-604	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-605	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	E700- 30- 1	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST	SF	11.532
	E700-30-2	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST	SF	4.000
	E700-30-3	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD	SF	1.000